

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr M. Burkett
Respondent:	L and RG Logistics Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	6 September 2019
Before:	Employment Judge Massarella
Representation	
Claimant: Respondent:	In person Did not appear and was not represented

JUDGMENT

Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21

The Respondent having failed to present an ET3 response to the claim by 5 July 2019, the Judgment of the Tribunal is as follows.

- 1. The Respondent's name is amended to L and RG Logistics Limited.
- 2. The Tribunal lacks jurisdiction to hear the Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal and the claim is dismissed.
- 3. The Respondent has made an unauthorized deduction from the Claimant's wages and is ordered to pay him the gross sum of £480. Any liability for tax on this sum lies with the Claimant.

Employment Judge Massarella

6 September 2019